PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GTC TECHNOLOGY US, LLC	05/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER GTC TECHNOLOGY US INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16516656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dholbert@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008711.00017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN C. SPEHLMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin C. Spehlmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=17 Change of Name#page1.tif

source=17_Change_of_Name#page2.tif

source=17_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

source=17_Change_of_Name#page4.tif source=17_Change_of_Name#page5.tif

source=17 Change of Name#page6.tif

505633863





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GTC TECHNOLOGY US, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTC TECHNOLOGY US, LLC" TO

"SULZER GTC TECHNOLOGY US INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7445115 8100F SR# 20194995853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Securitory of States

Authentication: 202942382

Date: 06-03-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 AM 05/31/2019 FILED 08:42 AM 05/31/2019 SR 20194995853 - File Number 7445115

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is Texas.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Texas.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is October 7, 2009.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is GTC Technology US, LLC.
- The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 30th day of May, 2019.

SOLE MEMBER:

SULZER US HOLDING INC.

Name: Richard Rudol: Title: Vice President

MDE = 0498384000003 + 3359124 y.l.





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SULZER

GTC TECHNOLOGY US INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7445115 8100F SR# 20194995853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202942382

Date: 06-03-19

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SULZER GTC TECHNOLOGY US INC.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Sulzer GTC Technology US Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, in the County of New Castle, and the name of the registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE AND POWERS

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Corporation shall have all power necessary or convenient to the conduct, promotion or attainment of such acts and activities.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 192,000 shares, all of which shall be common stock having a par value of \$0.001 per share.

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the incorporator (the "Incorporator") is Richard Rudolf, 825 Eighth Avenue, 31st Floor, New York, NY 10019.

ARTICLE VI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of a board of directors. The directors of the Corporation shall serve until the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation or until their successor is elected and qualified. The number of

1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:42 AM 05/31/2019
FILED 08:42 AM 05/31/2019
SR 20194995853 - File Number 7445115

directors of the Corporation shall be such number as from time to time shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the bylaws of the Corporation. Unless and except to the extent that the bylaws of the Corporation shall otherwise require, the election of the directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot. Except as otherwise provided in this Certificate of Incorporation, each director of the Corporation shall be entitled to one vote per director on all matters voted or acted upon by the board of directors.

ARTICLE VII LIMITATION OF LIABILITY; INDEMNIFICATION

No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, provided that this provision shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Section 174 of the DGCL, or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. The Corporation shall indemnify its directors and officers to the fullest extent permitted by law. The Corporation, by approval of its board of directors, may in its discretion, indemnify the Corporation's employees and agents. Any repeal or modification of this Article VII shall be prospective only and shall not adversely affect any right or protection of, or any limitation of the liability of, a director of the Corporation existing at, or arising out of facts or incidents occurring prior to, the effective date of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII BYLAWS

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the DGCL, the board of directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized and empowered to adopt, amend and repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IX RESERVATION OF RIGHT TO AMEND CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The Corporation reserves the right at any time, and from time to time, to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware in force at the time may be added or inserted, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law; and all rights, preferences, and privileges of any nature conferred upon stockholders, directors, or any other persons by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted subject to the rights reserved in this Article IX.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

\\DE - 049834/000003 - 3358889 v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator hereinabove named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the DGCL, hereby certifies that the facts hereinabove stated are truly set forth, and accordingly executes this Certificate of Incorporation this 30th day of May, 2019.

Richard Rudolf, Incorporate

NDE - 049834/000003 + 1358889 v3